CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rule:

135-X-13-.01 Fees **Date Filed: November 4, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.36 State –Owned Public Fishing Lakes

Date Filed: November 12, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

C. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.01 Definitions 304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements

304-X-1-.05 Code of Ethics

304-X-1-.06 Administrative Complaints

Date Filed: November 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-3-20-.01General Provisions420-3-20-.02Adoption by Reference420-3-20-.03Special Provisions

420-3-20-.04 Permits 420-3-20-.05 Inspections

420-3-20-.06 Examination and Condemnation of Food

Chapter 420-3-20 Appendix A **Date Filed: November 19, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

E. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-3-001 Accounting Requirements and Record Keeping for Preneed

Funeral and Cemetery Providers

Date Filed: November 13, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rules:

Chapter 482-3-003 Preneed Contracts and Certificates of Authority

Chapter 482-3-004 Preneed Contract Funding and Trusts

Chapter 482-3-005 Required Funeral and Cemetery Transaction Records

Date Filed: November 13, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

F. INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD FOR

Amended Rules:

488-X-1-.01 Continuing Education Program

488-X-1-.02 Fees

488-X-1-.03 Board Meetings
488-X-1-.04 Initial License
488-X-1-.05 Renewal of License
Chapter 488-X-1 Appendices I – Forms List

Date Filed: November 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

Repealed Rules:

488-X-106	Initial (1 st Application) Permit
488-X-107	Renewal of Permit
488-X-108	Subsequent Renewable Permit
488-X-109	Exemptions
488-X-110	Extensions
488-X-111	Complaint Procedure
488-X-112	Reinstatement of Permit

Date Filed: November 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

New Rules:

488-X-106	Permit
488-X-107	Permit Renewal
488-X-108	Non-Renewable Permit
488-X-109	Deaf Interpreter and Transliterator Exemption Request
488-X-110	Deaf Interpreter and Transliterator Exemption Renewal
488-X-111	Exemptions
488-X-112	Complaint Procedure
488-X-113	Reinstatement of Licensure
488-X-114	Reinstatement of Permit
488-X-115	Licensure/Permit Limitations

Date Filed: November 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1002	Long Term Care Program-General
560-X-3806	Surgical Procedures Groups
560-X-6203	Governing Board of Directors

Date Filed: November 12, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

H. MEDICAL EQUIPMENT BOARD, HOME

Amended Rules:

473-X-3-.01 Administrative Procedure 473-X-8-.01 Renewal of License

Appendix I Fees **Date Filed: November 19, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

New Rule:

473-X-3-.02 In-State Location Requirements

Date Filed: November 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

I. PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

746-X-2-.04 Application Fee Required

Date Filed: October 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-4-107	Motor Bus Passenger Carrier Vehicles
810-5-7534	Title Obtained Under Surety Bond
810-6-152	Direct Mail Advertising, Printer's Liability
810-6-160	Opticians, Optometrists, and Ophthalmologists

Date Filed: October 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

Amended Rules

Application for New and Used Motor Vehicle Dealer, Motor
Vehicle Wholesaler, and Motor Vehicle Rebuilder Licenses and
Renewals – Application for Off-Site Sales Event
Surety Bond Form for New and Used Motor Vehicle Dealers,
Motor Vehicle Wholesalers, and Motor Vehicle Rebuilders
Bond Claim for New Motor Vehicle Dealers, Motor Vehicle
Wholesalers, Used Motor Vehicle Dealers, and Motor Vehicle
Rebuilders
Permit Issued to Pay Lubricating Oil Tax Directly to the
Department of Revenue

Date Filed: October 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

810-6-337.03	Exemption for Certain Items Furnished to Medicaid Recipients
810-6-509	Leasing and Rental of Tangible Personal Property
810-6-529	Oxygen and Durable Medical Equipment Dispensed to Medicare
	Recipients by Participating Providers

Date Filed: October 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 29, 2014.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rule:

810-5-75-.52 Designated Agent - Dealer, Financial Institution, Pawn Shop and

Insurance Company Appointments

Date Filed: October 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

New Rules:

810-5-75-.52 Designated Agent Appointments

Date Filed: October 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

810-8-1-.02 Application of Excise Tax on Blendstocks

Date Filed: October 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2014.

K. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Amended Rule:

820-2-2-.12 Processing Voter Registration Forms

Date Filed: November 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

New Rules:

820-2-226	Procedures for Boards of Registrars for Domestic Violence
	Voter Protection
820-2-227	Procedures for Absentee Election Managers for Domestic
	Violence Voter Protection
820-2-228	Procedures for Municipal Clerks for Domestic Violence Voter
	Protection
820-2-229	Procedures for Disseminating Information from Statewide Voter
	File for Domestic Violence Voter Protection

Date Filed: November 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.